Keystone Figure 89
Pneumatic Quarter-Turn Actuators
For use in China, Europe, Middle East, North America and South East Asia only.
Keystone Figure 89
VCREF-13392-EN
Model Code Options
April 2024
Actuator Size

NOTES
1.	 This document is intended for product
model code decodification, not product
configuration. Option availability and
compatibility may be dependent on the
selection of another option. For product
configuration support, consult your local
Emerson representative.
2.	 This list of options is not exhaustive. Consult
your local Emerson representative for
additional options.
Bolting Options
Code Description
B04 SS A4 Screws / Bolts
Coating / Painting
Code Description
PR1 Paint RAL3028 Red
PG1 Paint RAL6038 Green
PY1 Paint RAL1026 Yellow
C0A C5M - PU Coating (RAL5010)
C0B RAL 5013 Cobalt Blue
(C5M + A4 Option)
PZZ Special Painting / Coating
(per Purchase order)
Positive Material Identification
Code Description
MEZ PMI (per Purchase Order)
M
od